GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6773
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010

REVIVAL OF NTC MILLS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has evolved any scheme to create a special purpose fund in collaboration with the private sector for revival of sick mills of National Textile Corporation (NTC);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of sick NTC mills and number of workers likely to be benefited under the said scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)
(@): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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